
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 5th May – 21st May 2023 
 

Friday 5th May 
12:00 – 15:00, Hope Luncheon, The Radisson Blu Hotel. Cllr. Michael Hegarty to Attend. 

17:00 – 20:00, National Greyhound Awards 2022. Curraheen Park Greyhound Stadium. Cllr. Michael 

Hegarty to Attend. 

18:30 – 20:00, Art Exhibition "Untamed" by Irish Artist Aislinn Celisse, Blackwater Valley Makers, 

Fermoy. The Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Bantry Credit Union - “Retrofitting Your Home”. The Maritime Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Saturday 6th May 
08:00 – 09:00, Fishing Competition – Official Opening. Kildorrery. The Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ 

Brien to Attend. 

17:00 – 18:00, Basant Festival, Carrigaline Park. Cllr. Ben Dalton O Sullivan to Attend. 

21:30 – 23:00, Ballydehob Country Music Festival. The Irish Whip Bar, Main St, Ballydehob. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Sunday 7th May 
12:00 – 13:30, Annual Mass and Lá na bhFiann 2023. St Colmans Cathedral Cobh. Cllr. Anthony Barry 

to Attend. 

Monday 8th May 
09:30 – 10:30, Meeting with An Tánaiste Micheál Martin and Minister Michael McGrath, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:30, Minister Simon Coveney Visit, Vertigo, County Hall. The Mayor to Attend. 

15:30 – 16:00, Photoshoot for Local Enterprise Office. County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 



16:00 – 16:30, Photocall to launch the National Food Waste Recycling Week Campaign, Library 

Headquarters. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 9th May 
10:30 – 12:00, 'The Art of Living' film screening. Market Square, Mallow. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 10th May 
12:00 – 15.00, Friends of Marymount, Annual Lunch. Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 11th May 
14:00 – 15:00, Re-opening of Doneraile Court, Doneraile. The Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to 

Attend. 

Friday 12th May 
09:45 – 11:45, PepsiCo Event, Little Island. The Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

10:30 – 12:00, Launch of the West Cork Archaeological Guide, Bantry Tourist Office. Mayor to 

Attend. 

18:30 – 22:00, CIF Cork Construction Dinner, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to 

Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, Opening of Whitechurch Community Gymnasium, Community Centre, Whitechurch. 

Attendance to be confirmed.  

Saturday 13th May 
No Appointments.  

Sunday 14th May 
No Appointments.  

Monday 15th May 
19:00 – 22:00, An evening of pool with Ken Doherty, Skibbereen. The Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 16th May 
10:15 – 12:15, Green Schools Awards for Cork County. The Radisson Blue Hotel, Cork. Attendance to 

be confirmed.  

Wednesday 17th May 
11:00 – 12:30, Cork Summer Show Photocall, Macroom. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 14:30, Visit to Rylane National School. Rylane. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 18th May 
No Appointments.  

 



Friday 19th May 
11:00  – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 20th May 
12:00 – 14:00, The opening of the Junction Hall, Drimoleague Methodist Church. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Sunday 21st May 
No Appointments.  

 


